FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 8-93) RECOPT AT	11-04-19	98	EET	U.S. DEPARTME Patent	NT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ ▼ ▼			•		1-769 <b>T</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	1008671	81	.d original o	locuments or co	py thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	1	Name and addr	ess of nece	ijving party(ies	)
Taradactyl Technovation, Inc.	1	Name: Tera	Tech In	corporated	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Q YesXi		nternal Addres	s:		
3. Nature of conveyance:		<del></del>			
XX Assignment ☐ Merger	r :	Street Address:	13806	Lakeview Dr	ive
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change	e of Name				
□ Other		City: Austin		State: TX	ZIP: 78732-
Execution Date: October 16, 1998		Additional name(s)	& address/es	t) attached? □ Y	1045
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new	w application, the	execution date of	of the appli	cation is:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s	s)		
08/633,130					
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ᅜ No					
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	dence 6.	Total number of	application	s and patents i	nvolved:
Name: Russell D. Culbertson	7.	Total fee (37 Cl	FR 3.41)	<u>\$ 40.</u>	00
Internal Address:		inclosed			
		☐ Authorized	to be charç	ged to deposit	account
Street Address: 1250 Capital of TX Hwy.	. S., 8.	Deposit accoun	it number:		
Bldg. I. Ste. 360		19-1453			
City: Austin State: TX ZIP:	78746	(Attach duplicate co	opy of this pa	ge if Rying by de	posit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE		3313	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document.  To the original document.	going information is	s true and corre	ct and any	Stached copy	is a true copy of
Russell D. Culbertson  Name of Person Signing	Signati	ure		Octob	er 19, 1998 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					

Assignments PATENT mraterics & Fracemarks, Bo Washington, D.C. 20231

**REEL: 9550 FRAME: 0886** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Taradactyl Technovation, Inc. (Assignor), a Texas corporation having an office at 13806 Lakeview Drive, Austin, Texas 78732-1045, is the owner of all right title and interest in and to the invention disclossed and claimed in the following U.S. Patent Application which will hereinafter be referred to as the "Invention":

Title U.S. PatentAppl. No. Date Filed

Apparatus and Method for Recording Motor Vahicle
Information 08/633,130 April 16, 1996
Continued Prosecution
Application filed: June 30, 1998

WHEREAS, Tera Tech Incorporated ("Tera Tech"), a Texas corporation having an office at 13806 Lakeview Drive, Austin, Texas 78732-1045 is desirous of acquiring certain assets of Assignor including the entire right, title, and interest in the Inventions,

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to the terms of the agreement between Assignor and Tera Tech and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer to Tera Tech, the entire right, title, and interest, in and to the Inventions, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, including all priority rights in foreign countries and including said patent applications and all corresponding foreign patent applications. Said inventions, applications, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and Letters Patent issuing from said applications, including any reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Tera Tech for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed, this 19th day of October, 1998.

Taradactyl Technovation, Inc., Assignor:

Idel Goodwin President

State of Texas
County of Travi5

This instrument was acknowledge before me on 19th day of October, 1998, by Joel Goodwin, President of Taradactyl Technovation, Inc., a Texas corporation, on behalf of said corporation.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

i:C:\MJR\s-z\teratech\101\assignment.doc.wpd

STEPHANIE J. CAVENDER
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
DEC. 9, 2000